Illinois law.

Section 860.400  Required Documents 

a)	Upon initial admittance to the manufactured home community, a new resident shall be provided a copy of the manufactured home community rules (Section 860.410). (Type A Violation)

b)	The manufactured home community owner or manager shall provide, either in print or via electronic means, a resident of each site with a copy of the Department's publication "Living in a Manufactured Home Community", which contains information regarding the requirements for installation of homes, safety tips in the event of a tornado, and a copy of the Mobile Home Landlord and Tenants Rights Act. (Type A Violation)

c)	A copy of the Mobile Home Park Act and the Manufactured Home Community Code shall be available from the manufactured home community owner or manager for inspection by manufactured home community residents. Copies may be obtained from any of the Department's offices indicated in Appendix A. (Type A Violation)

d)	The name, address, and telephone number of the manufactured home community manager whom residents are to notify of a problem within the manufactured home community shall be provided to each resident. An answering machine or voicemail shall be connected to the manufactured home community manager's phone if someone is not normally available to answer the calls. Complaints shall be responded to within 24 hours. (Type A Violation)
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(Source:  Amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 2558, effective February 6, 2019)
